Ordinary General Meeting of the Members held on Wednesday, July 23rd , 2025 and further 
pursuant to the In-principle approval accorded by BSE Limited (“BSE”) vide their letter ref: 
LOD/PREF/AM/FIP/572/2025-26 dated 22nd July, 2025, the Company had allotted in 
aggregate 88,08,000  (Eighty Eight Lakhs and Eight Thousand) Convertible Equity Warrants 
(“Warrants”) of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue price of ₹ 42.25/- 
(Rupees Forty-Two and Twenty-Five Paise Only) each of the Company, on receipt of Warrants 
Subscription money @ 25% of the issue price.